## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: RHONDA MAY

**Date of death:** 29/07/2020

Last known residential address of

deceased:

ELIZA PURTON HOME, WEST ULVERSTONE IN

TASMANIA (in the Record of Death noted as ELIZA PURTON NURSING HOME, WEST

ULVERSTONE IN TASMANIA)

Address in Will: ELIZA PURTON HOME SOUTH ROAD

**ULVERSTONE IN TASMANIA** 

Date of Will: 25/10/2019

**Executor named in Will:** JOHN SYDNEY MAY

**Executor named in Will:**STEPHEN ERNEST MAY

**Executor named in Will:**RUTH PHYLLIS GOW

Full name of applicant: JOHN SYDNEY MAY

Address of Applicant: 28 KALLAY STREET, MIAMI IN QUEENSLAND

Relationship of applicant to deceased: SON

Estate of: Rhonda May DX: 70504

Applicant/Firm name: Cann Legal Tel: (03) 64 253334

Address: 11 King Edward Street Email: abigail@cannlegal.com.au

Ulverstone in Tasmania Practitioner: A Bindoff

Full name of applicant: STEPHEN ERNEST MAY

Address of applicant: 70 MAYS LANE, PROMISED LAND TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: SON

Full name of applicant:

**RUTH PHYLLIS GOW** 

Address of applicant: UNIT 21/5 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, VARSITY LAKES IN

QUEENSLAND

Relationship of applicant to deceased: DAUGHTER

Australian legal practitioner acting

for CANN LEGAL

applicant:

Address for service: II KING EDWARD STREET, ULVERSTONE,

**TASMANIA** 

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 25/10/2019;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.